

2020-2021 TUITION SCHEDULE

GRADE	TUITION
KINDERGARTEN	
Full-Day	\$9,603
Half-Day	\$5,533
4 YEAR OLD	
5 Full-Day	\$7,304
5 Half-Day	\$4,928
3 Full-Day (M,W,F)	\$4,334
3 Half-Day (M,W,F)	\$3,212
2 Full-Day (Tu,Th)	\$3,058
2 Half-Day (Tu,Th)	\$2,343
3 YEAR OLD	
5 Full-Day	\$6,798
5 Half-Day	\$4,609
3 Full-Day (M,W,F)	\$4,081
3 Half-Day (M,W,F)	\$3,003
2 Full-Day (Tu,Th)	\$2,882
2 Half-Day (Tu,Th)	\$2,200

FEE SCHEDULE:

- 1. Application Fee: \$75 per student. Fee is non-refundable.
- 2. Annual Enrollment Fee: \$425 per family. Fee is non-refundable.
- 3. Summer Work Fee: \$210 per family if you elect not to participate.

PAYMENT OPTIONS:

- **1.** One Payment: 100% Tuition and Fees due July 1st (1% discount if paid on time)
- **2.** Two Payments 60% tuition due July 1st and 40% due December 1 (0.5% discount if paid on time)
- **3.** Eleven Payments: Monthly payments are due July through May ALL PAYMENTS WILL BE REMITTED VIA FACTS



MID-YEAR ENTRY

When a student enrolls during the school year, tuition will be charged for each month during which the student is registered (regardless of the number of days in attendance in that month) on the basis of one tenth (1/10) of the annual tuition for each month attended. The first payment is due before the student starts classes.



LATE PAYMENTS

When payments are not made according to the payment plan option, the following steps will occur: 10 days past due

- The family will receive an email and/or letter reminding the parent/guardian of the missed payment. 30 days past due
- A late payment fee of \$25 will be assessed to the account.
- The family will receive a written notification that their account is past due, along with a copy of this policy.60 days past due
- An additional late payment fee of \$25 will be assessed to the account.
- The family will receive a written notification that their account is past due, along with a copy of this policy.
- Student(s) of the family will not be permitted to participate in extra-curricular activities. Athletic director, coaches and club advisors will be informed of ineligibility, but not the cause. 90 days past due
- An additional late payment fee of \$25 will be assessed to the account.
- The family will receive a written notification that their account is past due, along with a copy of this policy.
- Student(s) will be withdrawn from Delaware County Christian School.
- Report cards and transcripts will be withheld until payment in full is received.

IN ALL CASES, IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE FAMILY TO MAKE PAST DUE PAYMENTS, OR CONTACT THE BUSINESS OFFICE IN ORDER TO MAKE ALTERNATE PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS WITH THE TUITION REVIEW BOARD.

FAMILIES WITH SENIOR (GRADE 12) STUDENTS:

Senior students will only be permitted to attend commencement or receive a diploma if the family's account is paid in full by May 25th.

END OF THE YEAR BALANCES:

All outstanding tuition balances must be paid by June 15th or have an alternate payment plan approved by the Tuition Review Board. Report cards and transcripts will be held until outstanding balances are paid in full.

WITHDRAWALS

- 1. If a student withdraws from the school for any reason during the school year, parents remain responsible for all tuition and other charges through the end of the semester during which the withdrawal takes place. Refunds will only be due to the extent that the withdrawal occurs during the first semester and second semester tuition has been prepaid in whole or in part.
 - a) One Payment Plan: Family will receive a refund equal to 50% of the total tuition paid.
 - **b)** Two Payment Plan: Family will receive a refund equal to 10% of the total tuition charge, with the result that they will have paid 50% of the annual tuition.
 - **c)** 11 Month Payment Plan: Family will only receive a refund in the event their total tuition already paid exceeds 50% of the annual tuition.
- **2.** If a student withdraws between July 1 and the start of school, payments for July and August will not be refunded.
- **3.** Upon withdrawal, official student transcripts and report cards will be released only when all amounts due to the school have been paid in full.

